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ACCESSORY PARTS INVENTORY: A CASE STUDY OF NWC CO., LTD.

ADVISOR: PIROJ ROATHANACHOLKUN, D.Eng. 55 P. 2016.

This research aimed to increase the efficiency of inventory management of PDI
products, a case study of NWC Co., Ltd. PDI products were not reasonable inventory controlled
and had less efficiency in ordering quantity that caused the high cumulative inventory. As a
result, the company had unnecessary inventory cost such as ordering cost, carrying cost and
shortage cost.

The movement of accessory parts was collected and studied in period of January 2015
to December 2015, to categorize major product and the ordering by using ABC Analysis.

This research studied only group A consisted of Binder, Wg 1040 x 200 and Floor mat because
these 3 products were high value as 71.90 percent of all inventory value. Then, the research
calculated the Economy order Quantity (EOQ) and Re-Oder-Point (ROP). The result of the
proposed method could decrease overall cost of inventory up to 92,739 baht per year or

37.16 percent.
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Y 1MAD Vnansdese | yammsld | yammsl | aledidud .

No. emIdum . o . ngu

¥iHE (V) aotl (ie) foll (UIN) (%) azau
1 | Binder 350 27,000 9,450,000 2837 2837 A
2| Wg1040x200 6,240 1,266 7,899,840 23.72 52.09 A
3| Floor mat 750 8,800 6,600,000 19.82 71.90 A
4 | 99011-84MM2-01E 96 16,400 1,574,400 4.73 76.63 B
5| Wg900x200 4,400 348 1,531,200 4.60 81.23 B
6 | 99011-84MM2-18F 93 7,266 675.738 2.03 83.26 B
7 | 99011-84MM2-34B 109 5.812 633,508 1.90 85.16 B
8 | Beow Paper 20,000 24 480,000 1.4 86.60 B
9 | 99011-84MM2-22G 114 4,106 468,084 141 88.01 B
10| WG60x 100 120 3,777 453,240 136 89.37 B
11| 99011-84MM2-25D 11 3,990 442,890 1.33 90.70 B
12| Wg1100x 200 6,600 66 435,600 131 92.00 c
13| YPS-Owner Manual 4 10,000 420,000 126 93.26 c
14 | Shell Fuel 8,500 40 340,000 1.02 94.29 c
15 | Wg650x 100 3,900 84 327,600 0.98 95.27 c
16 | Case Mark 4 70,000 280,000 0.84 96.11 c
17 | Film 1,895 140 265,300 0.80 96.91 c
18 | Warranty Booklet 15 16,000 240,000 0.72 97.63 c
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20 | Key Tag 2 70,000 140,000 0.42 98.62 c
21| 99011-84MM2-018 277 370 102,490 0.31 98.93 c
2 | YLA(TH) 48 2,000 96,000 0.29 99.22 c
23| Spong 3 30,000 90,000 0.27 99.49 c
24 | Camy 54 1,500 81,000 0.24 99.73 c
25 | Production Tag 3,400 10 34,000 0.10 99.83 c
26 | Wg80x 100 240 90 21,600 0.06 99.90 c
27 | Wg50x 100 150 81 12,150 0.04 99.94 C
28 | Glue 3,500 3 10,500 0.03 99.97 c
29 | TIS Sticker 1 10,000 10,000 0.03 100.00 c
yamms 1 61,020 321,173 33,307,140 100
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